Document type
SPECIFICATION
Approved by (department acronym, name)
EDI Manager
Issued by (department acronym name phone)
Title
SCANIA DESADV FOR

 Name  St Forma Use / Remarks Example
GIR     GIR
7297 Set type code qualifier  M an..3  +4
     4 Vehicle reference set
C206 Identification number  D
7402 Object identifier  R an..10 This information must be collected
from GIR+4 in the most recent
DELJIT message.;
+2345678
7405 Object identification code
qualifier
 C an..3  :VV
C206 Identification number  D
7402 Object identifier  D an..35  +12345678
7405 Object identification code
qualifier
 D an..3 Only if PRU sends information in
GIR+1
:AB
     AB  1st structure element name
C206 Identification number  R
7402 Object identifier  R an..35 This information must be collected
from GIR+14 in the most recent
DELJIT message. ;
+A123456789
7405 Object identification code
qualifier
 R an..3  :AN'
     AN Manufacturing reference
number
;
Example: GIR+4+2345678:VV+12345678:AB+A123456789:AN'
Document type
SPECIFICATION
Approved by (department acronym, name)
Mie Åstrand, OISE
Issued by (department acronym name phone)
Scania SupplyChain Support
Title
SCANIA DESADV FOR
SEQUENCE
Issue Date
2022-04-11
Date
2023-05-24
Issue
1.1
Info class
Public
Page
28   /
 33
Segment Details
Seq. No. = Segment number in the guide, MaxRep = Maximum repetitions of the segments and segment groups
St = Status: M/R=Mandatory/Required, O=Optional, D=Depending, N=Not used
 SG10 Status: R
MaxRep: 9999
Despatch control line / group of inner packaging items and article line
 SG11 Status: R
MaxRep: 99
Group of inner packaging items
One package per CPS loop with information on reference to Manufacturing to reference
number, Serial number and all articles in the package.;
 SG13 Status: R
MaxRep: 99
PCI-RFF-SG14-SG15
 SG15 Status: D
MaxRep: 1
Goods Marking Information